jobs, operations or business of any company or undertaking entitled to carryon the business
which the company is authorised to carry on.

**[C]Omitted

IV. The Liability of the members is limited.

*V. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs.68,25,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty Eight Crores
Twenty Five Lakhs Only) divided as follows:

i. Rs. 68,00,00,000 (Rupees Sixty Eight Crores only) divided into 68,00,00,000 (Sixty Eight
Crores) Equity Shares ofRs. 1/- (Rupee One Only); and

ii. Rs. 25,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs only) divided into 2,50,000 (Two Lakhs Fifty
Thousand) 0.01% Compulsory Convertible Preference Shares of Rs. 10/- each."

* The Authorised Share Capital was increased from Rs. 5,00,00,000 to Rs. 35,00,00,000
vide Ordinary Resolution passed at EGMheld on 23.07.2010 subsequently Authorised
Share Capital was Increased to Rs.